3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-16-018244 210EC2016 | TB | GB
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e T 009158 PP R
Cl ECR-18-009960 29JUN2018 | VY GB
2151516- 1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-18-015830 ssocT20e | T8 | CT
2151516-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151516-1 D ool e T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151516-2 D ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151516-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
KPPl ICATOR DATA - T 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
CRLME oLk L N T | - | 2179641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FLED 1248
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] - B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
LS UL ; N B I R 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ) NE HEE 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
HUEmSonas -0 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- r - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- r - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 T 2119799 1 |HOLDER FECD FINGER. AF 36
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT FOR IMM DIA PIN B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - L 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
354 5 mml 138- 177 IN] - W W W W 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
] ] ] B 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 198
XEEMQQ%[QN B R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SPECIFICATION (B)114-15132 : - -2l 272 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179
R 1633782-3  |FENCE 178
TERMINALS APPLIED /3\ R 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
(A) 1564881 -1 (A) 1-1564881- (A) 1564882-1 (A) 1-1564882- B 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
(B) 1801828- | (B) 9-1801828- 1 (B) 1801829- 1 (B) 9-1801829- 1 N I A R A 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLFICATION T67
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 | 66
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
\ : R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
MEE FEJ %EI%NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG R 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
o a0 05 L 094 oo S R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
035m0 S T8t 0 03 | 0314/ 001 L | A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
*WARNING R 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - L - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - L c119603-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L 160908579 (APPLICATIR BASE ASOIMBLY, oF 116
A SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
5$£§£%g(ggUEg#fgg%%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A R I I I B 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 177
| R [-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
& TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - ? ? 2 2 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE j2je 22| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L O B R N 28449921 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER § 1 1 1 1 1320928-¢ SIRIP GUIDE : 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 e
R [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - L 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Nt 22 1] 1] 6-1633139-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R [-240641-4 |SPACER 7
R 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - |- - - - 3
- - |- - - - /
N2 2] 1803125-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TTRPRZOT3 — S
Cﬂ.HN OTAPR2OTS C%%%D ?/?Q; ;ijué,P;m7m536%
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TAPR2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION S R Ocsn St Fecd
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2151516 )
B B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE
ANTCAL

MEC I

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—2.5+0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44.99£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

REF

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=" -
R

C;r___}

——= 9.

0+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

kol DWYN_HN OTAPRCOTS (D) TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BALLEY O1APR2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD OTAPR20T 3 | NaME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
4’0 ﬁWFﬂ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 [C=2151516 :
POST FEED PRE FEFED CUSTOMER DRAWLNG SCALE |0 SHEET ) OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151516-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151516-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151516-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
INSUL - - - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -1 - T 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35042 ] -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-l 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT FOR IMM DIA PIN | 4L 4] 216808379 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 l j;
= - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED
WIZEgijilﬁmﬁiggTHwyyIN?::}:ﬁ NSULATTON D TAMETER HANGE | 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
LS 00 B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
XEEMM%ION CAYTTA-T897¢ ] ] -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
S TIRTVITE ] ] -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ N - |1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SN c8449508-1  |SCREW, LOLKING J9
(A) 15648811 (A) 1-1564881-1 (A) 1564882- 1 (A) 1-1564882- 1 i I c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
(B) 18018281 (B) 9-1801828 1 (B) 18018291 (B) 9-1801829 1 S 450888-0 | OPACER, CRIMPER &2
-l 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
B 1633782-3  |FENCE 78
- : B 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HETGHT B 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
r mm REFERENCE SETTING R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.50mm? 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 6.4 - w 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 35mme 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 1.2 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
SWARNTNG B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [T RO O A I peyeiiicci 2
L[] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N B 18023-9 SCR_ SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 19
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -1 -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOO|l ING REFER TO THF INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
ZlRU{RToswmmm>wmwamNswm*chmmum,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — L et oesobe9 SURRORT, TERMINAL ol
CComacE of abElicaTon -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 7?9
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S |-400888°0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 1 -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 0t ] 1] 6-1633139-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 1-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- - - - - 0
B 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - /4
- - - - 3
- - - - e
NEREEE 1803125-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTAPRZOT3 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY OWAPRZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O1APR20T 3 | NAME ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ m o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A1 00178 IG=2151516 )
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SME L |STEET g Oy P

. D
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.5+0.5

‘l'REF
~
\\‘HDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

R
o WPQ

¢ EF//////}II@REF
35>96§O>05
J (9

B

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘i’REF
QE'REF 5
=

C;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

pialis

— = 9.0x£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

IRETR NG ORGAN I ZaTion | DWN 0TAPR20T3 o
s Y YIN > TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY O1APR2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON ToERNTSE Sreci T APVD O1TAPR2013 [NaME ‘

mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg - I
AAAAAA +- -
VATERIAL  |FinisH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151516
- CUSTOMER DRAWING st | o [T D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



